SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 14

BY SENATOR PETERSON

A RESOLUTION

To commend Global Golf Institute, LLC, (GGI) for its effort to bring the sport of golf to African American residents in Louisiana during National Black Golf Month.

WHEREAS, Global Golf Institute, LLC, (GGI), founded in 2006, is a complete golf educational and service organization which provides exceptional golf instruction, teaching certification and personalized golf services, to promote golfers' health and well-being and the love of the game; and

WHEREAS, GGI is celebrating the month of April 2011, designated as National Black Golf Month; and

WHEREAS, GGI plans to introduce golf to African American residents of the state of Louisiana in an effort for them to include golf as a healthy lifestyle activity for themselves and their families; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to recognize GGI for the remarkable service provided for the advancement of the state.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Global Golf Institute, LLC, (GGI) for its effort to bring the sport of golf to African American residents in Louisiana during National Black Golf Month.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Global Golf Institute, Inc.

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE